Johnson County Emergency Management Agency is accepting internal/external applications for the position of Deputy Director. This position will assist with the preparation plans and procedures for responding to natural disasters. The Deputy Director will also be familiar with the business and operational details associated with all other programs administrated by the County's Emergency Management Agency as assigned. This position manages the EMA Volunteer, Community Emergency Response Team (CERT) and Household Hazardous Waste (HHW) programs. This individual also manages and performs maintenance on various EMA vehicles and equipment. This position serves as a secondary point of contact and collaborator with key stakeholders and agencies if the Emergency Management Director is unavailable or actively participating in other operations.

Johnson County is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

## **Required Education**

- IS 100, 200, 700 and 800 within 12 months of hire
- FEMA Professional Development Series: IS-120.c An Introduction to Exercises, IS-230.d Fundamentals of Emergency Management, IS-235.c Emergency Planning, IS-240.b Leadership and Influence, IS-241.b Decision Making and Problem Solving, IS-242.b Effective Communication, IS-244.b Developing and Managing Volunteers within 12 months of hire
- G191 ICS/EOC Interface, IS-2200: Basic Emergency Operations Center Functions, G2300: Intermediate Emergency Operations Center Functions and L-146 Homeland Security Exercise and Evaluation Program (HSEEP) within 24 months of hire
- Valid Driver's License
- Amateur Radio License within 12 months of hire
- WebEOC Operator within 12 months of hire

## **Desired Education**

- MoCEM Certification
- Two-Way Radio Communications Skills
- Emergency Response/Disaster Deployment Background

## **Salary Range**

• \$15.06-\$15.60 DOQ

To apply submit resume and application to <u>dtobias@jocoema.com</u> applications will be accepted until Friday, November 15<sup>th</sup>, 2023.

Applications can be retrieved from:

http://www.jococourthouse.com/assets/johnson co job app.pdf